
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/042052-2025 

Award

Provision of Linen Hire and Laundry Service BU092024

Prifysgol Bangor / Bangor University

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-042052
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04fe41 (view related notices)
Published 22 July 2025, 2:45pm

Scope 

Reference

BU092024

Description

Bangor University has conducted a Tender for the Provision of Linen Hire and Laundry
Service to multiple sites across Bangor University North Wales.

 

Contract 1. BU092024 Provision of Linen Hire and Laundry
Services

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/042052-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/042052-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-04fe41


Page 2 to 5

Supplier

CanDo Laundry Services Ltd

Contract value

£583,333 excluding VAT

£700,000 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

22 July 2025

Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers

22 July 2025

Standstill period

End: 31 July 2025

8 working days

Earliest date the contract will be signed

30 September 2025

Contract dates (estimated)



Page 3 to 5

1 October 2025 to 1 October 2028

Possible extension to 1 October 2030

5 years, 1 day

Description of possible extension:

2 x 12 month extensions upon agreement with both parties

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

98310000 - Washing and dry-cleaning services

Contract locations

UKL12 - Gwynedd

Information about tenders 

4 tenders received

3 tenders assessed in the final stage:

3 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts



Page 4 to 5

2 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Procedure 

Procedure type

Open procedure

Supplier 

CanDo Laundry Services Ltd

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PPYY-7711-XJMN

Unit 2 Addison Road

Port Talbot

SA12 6HZ

United Kingdom

Email: dan@candolaundryservices.co.uk

Region: UKL17 - Bridgend and Neath Port Talbot

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

mailto:dan@candolaundryservices.co.uk


Page 5 to 5

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1. BU092024 Provision of Linen Hire and Laundry Services

Contracting authority 

Prifysgol Bangor / Bangor University

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PTPM-4795-PZBG

Finance Office

Bangor

LL57 2TR

United Kingdom

Contact name: Olivia Cahill

Telephone: +441248382625

Email: o.cahill@bangor.ac.uk

Website: http://www.bangor.ac.uk

Region: UKL12 - Gwynedd

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Devolved regulations that apply: Wales

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:o.cahill@bangor.ac.uk
http://www.bangor.ac.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. BU092024 Provision of Linen Hire and Laundry Services
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	CanDo Laundry Services Ltd

	Contracting authority
	Prifysgol Bangor / Bangor University


		2025-12-16T12:42:24+0000
	TCPDF




